: N ARDS INEFARMATION
AFEGUr\nuS INFORMATION
December 15, 1995
182
SFPO:GMB
Mr. Roland A. Hultsch - o a i e o
Reactor Physicist ~ g i A ' ‘
v by B UPON REBOVAL OF ATTAGIILNT 1iiid DOVl 82
Columbia, MO 65211 !/

Dear Mr. Hultsch:

This is in regard to your August 29, 1995, request for an extension of the
approval of a route for transporting spent fuel from the University of
Missouri Research Reactor to the Savannah River Plant, Aiken, South Carolina.

The route, as modified in Enclosure 1, meets the regulatory requirements of
10 CFR 73.37. Enclosure 2 constitutes approval for this route through
December 31, 1996. Note that transportation of licensed radiocactive materia,
must be conducted in compliance with applicable U. S. Department of Trans-

portation regulations.

NRC staff have compieted the arrangements with local law enforcement agencies
required by 10 CFR 73.37(b)(6l. Note that armed escorts are required for the
following urbanized areas: St. Louis, Missouri; Nashville, Tennessee; Atlanta
and Augusta, Georgia. Information on these arrangements is provided in
Enclosure 2, and 1s to be incorporated into your shipment plans and provided
to your carrier along with instructions regarding its use. If your carrier
deviates from the approved route, please provide details of the deviation to
the contact listed below as soon as possible.

The notification requirements of 10 CFR 73.37$f) and 73.72 aggly for each
shipment. When making notification to this office under 10 CFR 73.72, please
confirm that armed escort will be provided as required, and that the appro-
priate governors or designces will or have been notified.

Should you require additional information or have questions concerning this
matter, please contact John Cook of my staff at (301) 415-8571.

Sincerely, /5

95601250205 95 Charles J. Haughney, Deputy Director
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ROUTE MILEAGE SUMMARY
UNIVERSITY OF MISSOURI, COLUMBIA, MO TO DOE SAVANNAH RIVER PLANT, SC

STATE | WAYPOINT/INSTRUCTION ROAD DIR TOMARD G MILES TO CUMULAT I VE
MEXT MILES
WAYPOINT
MO DEPART UNIV. OF MO MO- 163 N JEFFERSON 3 0
CLYY
MO GO TOWARDS JEFFERSON MO-740 | E JEFFERSON 2 .5
cl1Y (4841
O CONTINUE 10O JEFFERSON MO-63 . JEFFERSON 2 2.5
CITY cIrY
WO TAKE 1-70 TOWARDS ST, 1-70 Nw ST, LOUIS 106 4.5
LOUIS
MO AT 1-270 GO SOUTH l-é;g/ E/S EDWARDSVILLE 22 110.5
l.
) STATE MILEAGE SUBTOTAL 132.5
IL CONTINUE ON [-255 1-255 SE MY, VERNON 23 132.5
Ik TURW _ON_1-64 1-64 E MT. VERNON 67 155.5
1L TAKE 1-57 SOUTH i-57 $ PULLEYS MILL 53 222.5
It TURN OM [-24 SOUTH 1-24 ] KENTUCKY 35 275.5
LINE
I STATE MILEAGE SUBTOTAL 178
XY CONTINUE ON 1-26 1-26 SE TENNESSEE 95 310.5
LINE
Ky TATE MILEAGE SUBTOTAL o 9
TN STAY ON [-24 |-24 SE NASHVILLE 43 405.5
™ TAKE [-265 WEST 1-265 " NASHVILLE 2 448.5
™ Al _1-40 GO WEST 1-40 W NASHVILLE 1 450.5
™ TURN ON | -440 1-440 SE NASHVILLE 7 451.5
™ AT 1-24 TURN 1-24 SE EAST RIDGE 133 458.5
NOR THEAST
™ STATE MILEAGE SUBTOTAL 186
| GA 1:26_TURNS TC 1-75 1-7% SE ATLANTA 93 591.5
|_GA AT _1-285 GO EAST 1-285 3 ATLANTA 26 684.5
GA TAKE [-20 TO SOUTH 1-20 E SOUTH 141 710.%
CAROLINA LINE CAROL INA
LINE
GA STATE MILEAGE SUBTOTAL 260
SC COMTINUE ON [-20 1-20 NE ATKEN 18 851.5
SC TURN ON SC-19 $C-19 S NEW ELLENTON 14 869.5
SC CONTINUE ON SC-19 $C-19 s FACILITY 6 883.5
$C STATE MILEAGE SUBTOTAL 38
ROUTE TOTAL 889.5
T o L)
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